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United States District Court

District of Puerto Rico

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 11/4/2016 at 1:09 PM AST and filed on 11/4/2016

Case Name: Lex Claims, LLC et al v. Garcia−Padilla et al

Case Number: 3:16−cv−02374−FAB

Filer:

Document Number: 80(No document attached)

Docket Text:
 ORDER re [47] Motion for Miscellaneous Relief: GRANTED. Plaintiff will provide the Clerk
with summons which plaintiff will serve on the additional defendants named in the Second
Amended Complaint.  Signed by Judge Francisco A. Besosa on 11/04/2016. (brc)

3:16−cv−02374−FAB Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Rafael Escalera−Rodriguez     escalera@reichardescalera.com, matos@reichardescalera.com

Salvador Antonetti−Zequeira     santonet@amrclaw.com, trodriguez@amrclaw.com

Jose Ramon Rivera−Morales     rrivera@jgl.com

Luis F. Del−Valle−Emmanuelli     dvelawoffices@gmail.com, dvelawoffices@onelinkpr.net

Sylvia M. Arizmendi−Lopez−de−V     arizmendis@reichardescalera.com, riverac@reichardescalera.com,
rodriguezi@reichardescalera.com, smarizmendi85@gmail.com

Roberto A. Camara−Fuertes     rcamara@ferraiuoli.com, camara.robert@gmail.com,
edocketslit@ferraiuoli.com

Jose L. Ramirez−Coll     jramirez@amrclaw.com, trodriguez@amrclaw.com

Daniel A. Salinas−Serrano     danielsalinas@quinnemanuel.com, dsalinasserrano@gmail.com

Grant R. Mainland     gmainland@milbank.com

Atara Miller     AMiller@milbank.com

Carlos R. Rivera−Ortiz     riverac@reichardescalera.com, carlosriveraortiz@gmail.com
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Michael F. Williams     michael.williams@kirkland.com, travis.langenkamp@kirkland.com

Mark T. Stancil     mstancil@robbinsrussell.com, kmiller@robbinsrussell.com

Gary A. Orseck     gorseck@robbinsrussell.com

Ariel N. Lavinbuk     alavinbuk@robbinsrussell.com

Donald Burke     dburke@robbinsrussell.com, aedelson@robbinsrussell.com, lpaterno@robbinsrussell.com

Michael Luskin     luskin@lsellp.com

Stephan E. Hornung     hornung@lsellp.com

Susheel Kirpalani     susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com

Brant Kuehn     brantkuehn@quinnemanuel.com

Eric Winston     ericwinston@quinnemanuel.com

Eric Kay     erickay@quinnemanuel.com

3:16−cv−02374−FAB Notice has been delivered by other means to:
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